City Council of Buckhannon – 7:00 pm in Council Chambers Meeting Agenda for Thursday, March 4, 2021

Channel 3 is Live Streaming our City Council Meetings here:

https://www.facebook.com/ch3buckhannon/

Please send public comments to <u>buckhannon@buckhannonwv.org</u> via email or drop them in the mail, or dropbox behind City Hall.

A. Call to Order

- A.1 Moment of Silence
- A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- A.3 Mayor's Greetings

B. Recognized Guests

B.1 West Virginia Strawberry Festival Association

C. Department & Board Reports

- C.1 Public Works Director- Jerry Arnold
- C.2 Finance Director- Amberle Jenkins
- C.3 Fire Chief- JB Kimble
- C.4 City Attorney- Tom O'Neill

D. Correspondence & Information

- D.1 Notice Special City Council Lay the Levy onTuesday, April 20, 2021 at 9:00am
- D.2 Letter of Support to WV House of Delegates Committee on Finance RE: Amend WV Code 11-3-9 To Provide for Equal Personal Property Tax Treatment on Vehicle Leasing or Purchasing for Government Entities
- D.3 Letter of Request from Country Roads Transit -Continued Funding for FY 2022
- D.4 Letter from WVU Extension Office Upshur County- 4-H Scholarship Fund Educational Opportunities
- D.5 PR: ART26201 to Host 1st Annual Gray Barker Young Liars Camp June 14th -18th

E. Consent Agenda

- E.1 Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting 02/18/2021
- E.2 Approval of Building and Wiring Permits
- E.3 Approval of Payment of the Bills

F. Strategic Issues for Discussion and/or Vote

- F.1 Approval to Apply for Nonprofit IRS Certification
- F.2 Approval Ordinance No. 450 Creation of the Colonial Theatre Board-1st Reading
- F.3 Approval Letter of Request West Virginia Strawberry Festival Events 2021

G. Comments and Announcements

- G.1 Mary Albaugh
- G.2 Pamela Bucklew
- G.3 C J Rylands
- G.4 David Thomas
- G.5 Jack Reger
- G.6 Randall Sanders

H. Mayor's Comments and Announcements

I. Adjournment

Posted 03/01/2021 Next Regular Scheduled City Council Meeting Thursday, March 18, 2021